GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 016

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20182019/47502

DATE: 14/06/2019

From : The Director Fire Prevention Wing, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To: Dilip Dutta Prop. of Dilip Enterprise & C.A. Dilip Kumar Verma & Vidyasagar Singh

Sub : Demand Notice under Section 11E of WBFES Act 1950 as amended for issue of Fire Safety Recommendation for the Premises No.Plote No:- 294, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Ward No.-142, Borough-XIV, P.S.-Haridevpur, Kolkata-700104

With reference to the above memo number towards the application submitted by you in respect to the above proposal this is to inform you that the Fire Safety Recommendation respect of the above building along with the approved plan will be issued subject to the payment of fee amounting to Rs.176082You are hereby requested to remit the above amount within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issuance of this Demand Notice.

Total Floor Area(in Sq. mtrs) : 3290.41211 Sq Mtr. Height of the Building: 37.5999985 meter Abutting Road Width: 15.8389997 meter

Mode of Payment:

You are requested to deposit the above demand fees under the Head of account 0070-60-109-001-14 (0070 - Other Administrative Service, 60 -109 - Fire Protection of Control, 001 - Fees Under the West Bengal Fire Services Act, 14 - Service Fees) by online mode only through the **Make Payment** button available in <u>https://eservices.wb.gov.in</u> after login using your user id & password used for submission of the above application within **15 (Fifteen) days** from the date of issue of this notice positively.

> Director West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

Signature valid Digitally signed by TARUN KUMAR SINHA Date: 2019.06.14 16:38:49 IST

difipduttz 68 @ g mail. Pou

Page 1 of 1

A-Challan Receipt

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE B.O. :KOLKATA-TOLLYGUNGE Branch Code :0360941

e-Challan Receipt

Payment Mode: Counter Payment

ST Print Menu Print Report Home Back GRN: 192019200026438952

Bank Ref 180620190018898

GRN Date:	17/06/2019 Transa	ction Date time:	with 18/06/2019 10:48:26
Depositor ID :	IND/WB/FES/20182019/47502		1
Depositor Name :	Dilip Dutta Propritor of Dilip Enterprise CA Dilip		6 .

Payment

Details :

S.no	Head of A/C description	Head of Account	Amount
1	Fees under West bengal Fire Services Act-Services Fees	00706010900114	176082
		Total Amount Paid	176082

ure of Bank Official

Date 18619

http://172.16.2.220:11200/gbmapp/gbm/controller/servlet/com.gbm.sst.GBMSSTServlet

6/18/2019